NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING TOWN OF RIDGEFIELD, CONNECTICUT WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 21, 2022 AT 7:30PM

Notice is hereby given that a Special Town Meeting for residents will be held on Wednesday September 21, 2022 at 7:30pm in the Town Hall Large Conference room located at 400 Main St. Ridgefield, CT 06877 to vote on the use of the below funds.

- That the resolution entitled "Resolution Making Appropriations Aggregating \$229,420 For the Planning, Design, Acquisition, Installation and Construction of School Safety Improvements and Authorizing the Issuance Of \$229,420 Bonds of The Town to Meet Said Appropriations and Pending the Issuance Thereof the Making of Temporary Borrowings for Such Purposes", a copy of which is attached hereto, be approved and recommended for adoption by the legal voters of the Town by Town Meeting vote
- That the resolution entitled "Resolution Appropriating \$1,766,800 For the Acquisition of Two Fire Trucks and Authorizing the Issuance Of \$1,766,800 Bonds of The Town to Meet Said Appropriation and Pending the Issuance Thereof the Making of Temporary Borrowings for Such Purpose", a copy of which is attached hereto, be approved and recommended for adoption by the legal voters of the Town by Town Meeting vote.
- An allocation of \$45,000 from ARPA "American Rescue Plan Act" funds as a donation to the Boys and Girls Club toward their construction project.

See the Town calendar for details pertaining to this Special Town Meeting. It will also be

streamed live on our website, www.ridgefieldct.org as well as on Comcast Channel 24.